Union Contribution
(EAFRD incl. EURI)
before adjustments

Union contribution (EAFRD incl.
EURI) financial and other

adjustments
Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) after

adjustmentsFocus Area / Priority 01/01/2022   -
31/03/2022

01/04/2022   -
30/06/2022

01/07/2022   -
15/10/2022

16/10/2022   -
31/12/2022

Irregularities or
negligence

recovered by MS

Other
adjustments

M20 1,616,796.42 1,410,724.43 740,816.80 1,481,945.75 -16.93 -190.82 5,250,075.65
TOTAL 1,616,796.42 1,410,724.43 740,816.80 1,481,945.75 -16.93 -190.82 5,250,075.65

Measure code: M20 (TA)

2014DE06RDRP019 - 8.1Implementation Year - 2022 Table 1.1- Page 10 of 10

Last Refresh 11/05/2023

Table 1.2 - Financial Implementation per measure (2022Q1 to 2022Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) before
adjustments

Union
contribution
(EAFRD incl.

EURI) financial
adjustments

Union
contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution (EAFRD

incl. EURI) after
adjustments

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 857,321.34 685,857.07 -53.44 685,803.63
M04 - Physical Investment 20,263,909.94 19,051,349.63 73,426.52 19,124,776.15
M07 - Basic services 2,686,470.53 1,901,398.87 -4,585.78 1,896,813.09
M08 - Forest 9,043,539.96 6,733,561.43 6,733,561.43
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 39,953,763.54 39,947,271.69 -277,961.08 351.20 39,669,661.81
M11 - Organic Farming 20,180,930.80 15,135,698.11 -9,339.46 -2,132.85 15,124,225.80
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 16,132,531.68 12,099,398.77 -9,041.19 3,158.19 12,093,515.77
M16 - Cooperation 2,443,149.12 1,970,481.33 -79,810.22 1,890,671.11
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 63,713,836.06 50,971,068.83 -63,924.17 -1,600.00 50,905,544.66
M20 - TA 7,000,377.85 5,250,283.40 -16.93 -190.82 5,250,075.65

All Measures 182,275,830.82 153,746,369.13 -371,305.75 -414.28 153,374,649.10

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014DE06RDRP019 - 8.1Table 1.2- Page 1 of 1Implementation Year - 2022

Last Refresh 11/05/2023

Table 1.3 - Financial Implementation per measure (cumulative until 2022Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.

EURI) financial
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution (EAFRD

incl. EURI) after
adjustmetns

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 4,797,018.88 3,837,615.10 -53.44 0.00 3,837,561.66
M04 - Physical Investment 143,191,849.32 105,775,352.31 64,111.03 -14,693.77 105,824,769.57
M07 - Basic services 9,897,167.51 7,147,699.95 -7,509.16 134.14 7,140,324.93
M08 - Forest 32,582,771.24 23,865,335.84 -5,509.88 0.00 23,859,825.96
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 265,490,169.48 227,863,435.03 -1,472,951.48 -35,793.87 226,354,689.68
M11 - Organic Farming 104,490,545.08 78,367,908.84 -59,804.46 -4,107.56 78,303,996.82
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 141,504,476.28 106,128,357.29 -50,219.58 9,370.72 106,087,508.43
M16 - Cooperation 5,254,215.18 4,219,334.17 -79,810.22 0.00 4,139,523.95
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 376,119,831.35 300,895,865.00 -225,599.80 -8,202.58 300,662,062.62
M20 - TA 32,966,485.88 24,724,864.41 -1,372.71 456,523.04 25,180,014.74
All Measures 1,116,294,530.20 882,825,767.94 -1,838,719.70 403,230.12 881,390,278.36

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014DE06RDRP019 - 8.1Table 1.3- Page 1 of 1Implementation Year - 2022

Last Refresh 11/05/2023

Table 1.4 - Financing Plan per measure (in force on 31st of December 2022) - EAFRD incl. EURI

Measure code EAFRD Financing plan in force on 31st Dec
of the calendar year

M01 8,790,000.00
M04 174,403,267.94
M07 17,111,727.72
M08 36,976,251.34
M10 258,395,462.52
M11 92,274,458.94
M13 106,114,689.82
M16 7,997,000.00
M19 468,483,999.43
M20 24,476,668.29

1,195,023,526.00

Implementation Year - 2022 2014DE06RDRP019 - 8.1Table 1.4- Page 1 of 1

	Report Description